
Installation Instructions
LED VAPOUR TIGHT FIXTURE

Applicable Models

i Illuminex® is not responsible for any injuries due to the improper installation
of handling of its products.1-800-361-7820 | www.illuminexled.com

VISTA SERIES 

L2501-XXXX  | 100-277V

Important
Read all instructions at least one time before installation and 
retain for future reference.

! CAUTION : Risk of Electric Shock

Installation Instructions

Before installation or completing any maintenance, 
make sure power is off. Turn off the power supply at 
the breaker or fuse panel.  

Safety
For your safety this fixture must be wired in accordance to 
the local electrical codes and ordinances and should be 
installed by a qualified electrician (NEC/CEC regulations).

Carefully remove the PC cover through opening the metal clip, then remove aluminum plate through rotating the plastic knob.

Screw two pieces metal bracket (packed in the accessory bag) 
to ceiling; install the housing to the metal bracket.

Re-install the aluminum plate and PC cover to the housing.

Fasten the metal clips.

Install the end cap, connect wiring to the wire nut through the 
cable entry hole.
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Instructions d'installation
LUMINAIRE DEL ÉTANCHE À LA VAPEUR

Modèles applicables

SÉRIE VISTA

L2501-XXXX  | 100-277V

Attention

Instructions d'installation

Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécurité au moins une fois avant 
de procéder à l'installation et conservez-les pour référence future. 

Sécurité

i Illuminex® ne peut être tenu responsable en cas de blessures causées par une 
installation non conforme de ses produits. 1-800-361-7820 | www.illuminexled.com

! ATTENTION : Risque de choc électrique Avant de procéder à l'installation ou à la maintenance, 
vérifiez si L'alimentation a été coupée. Coupez le 
courant dans le panneau de disjoncteurs ou de fusibles. 

Pour votre sécurité, cet appareil doit être câblé conformé-
ment aux règlements et codes de l'électricité en vigueur 
dans votre région et doit être installé par un électricien quali-
fié (règlements du CNE/CEC).    

Retirez délicatement le couvercle en PC en détachant l'attache métallique, puis retirez la plaque en aluminium en faisant tourner le bouton en plastique.

Vissez le support métallique de deux pièces (inclus dans le sac 
d'accessoires) au plafond; installez le boîtier sur le support métallique.

Réinstallez la plaque en aluminium et le couvercle en PC sur le boîtier.

Fixez les attaches métalliques.

Installez l'embout, connectez le câblage au capuchon de connexion en 
passant par l'orifice d’entrée du câble.
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